### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eduard HILBERER	04/13/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KNORR-BREMSE Systeme fuer Nutzfahrzeuge GmbH
Street Address:	Moosacher Strasse 80
City:	Muenchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80809

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12555228	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500
Email: cryan@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Cameron W. Beddard/Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037068.61920US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cameron W. Beddard

Total Attachments: 1

source=61920usassign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 024580 FRAME: 0810

**RECORDED: 06/23/2010** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

### KNORR-BREMSE Systeme fuer Nutzfahrzeuge GmbH Moosacher Strasse 80 80809 Muenchen **GERMANY**

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to

his invention relating to:			_	
Compressed-Air Su	pply Device wi	th Improved Reg	eneration C	apacity
as set forth in his United States Pater	nt Application (chec	k one):		
executed concurrent executed on Application No. 12/5 PCT International A	55,228, filed <u>Septer</u>	aber 8, 2009, 		
in and to said United States Patent at to any and all Letters Patent of the including any and all reissues or ex application, to be held and enjoyed by end of the term or terms for which a have been held and enjoyed by the un	United States which xtensions thereof, in y said ASSIGNEE, ny and all such Lei	h may issue on any su and all rights to claim its successors, legal re ters Patent may be gr	ich application of priority on the presentatives ar anted as fully a	or for said invention, ne basis of any such and assigns to the full
Each of the undersigned hereby authissue any and all such Letters Patent	orizes and request to said ASSIGNEE,	s the Director of the U its successors or assign	J.S. Patent and as in accordance	Trademark Office to herewith;
Each of the undersigned warrants an interests herein sold and assigned an conflict herewith;	d covenants that he d that he has not ex	has the full and unenc secuted and will not exc	numbered right t scute any docum	to sell and assign the tent or instrument in
Each of the undersigned further coverepresentatives or assigns all informatives will execute and deliver any papers, lawful acts deemed necessary or desperfect title to said invention, to said Letters Patent which may be granted successors, or assigns or to assist seriessuing or enforcing Letters Patent	ation known to him make all rightful or irable by said ASS I application includ I therefor or thereovaid ASSIGNEE, its	relating to said inventi ths, testify in any legs IGNEE, its successors, ing divisions and conti n, including reissues of successors, legal repr	on or patent appaid proceedings a legal representations thereor rextensions. in	plication and that he and perform all other tatives or assigns to of and to any and all said ASSIGNEE, its
Each of the undersigned hereby grant to insert in this Assignment any furth of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	ier identification wh	uch may be necessary (	P, or any partners or desirable to co	er thereof, the power comply with the rules
Signature: Inventor one:	Educial HILB	Gloon ERER		13/04/2010 DATE

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT REEL: 024580 FRAME: 0811**